
Wednesday, June 21--I Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Music as You Like It
40. 0 Devotions: Rev. J. F. Jack
10.20 For My Lady
10.45 "The Home Front" Talk
read by Judith Terry
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems, Presented
by the A.E.W.S.. Discussion
Group7.0 Local news. service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio recital by Laurie Young
(soprano),"s Bird is Softly Calling"
(Mendelssohn), th Swan"
(Grieg)~.- "The Nightingale"
(Delius), "A Widow — Bird"(Selby), "The Blackbird"
(Parry)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio recital by Winifred
Hayes and Carl Hellriege!l (vio-
lins), with Elizabeth Reed
(piano),Concerto in D Minor (Bach)
8.17 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone),"I Carry My Love" (Richard
Strauss), "Prayer" (Hugo
Wolf)
8.23 Busch Quartet,
Quartet in D Minor (‘Death and
the Maiden’) (Schubert)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 "The Stage Presents":British Theatreland All-Star
Tribute to the Forces and
Civilians of the United Nations
(BBC production)
410. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

: gom. Light musicAfter dinner musica48 "Thrills"
8. 0 Band Music and Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. O With the Comedians
10.30 Close down7 AUCKLAND

1250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Downbeat
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Hymns from Home
3. 0-5.15 Cugat: Great Gilder-
sleeve Showtime: Popular Music
5.45 Harry James .

6. 0-7.0 Fred Allen: Burns and)Allen
7. 0-9.15 News: Kay Kyser: John}Charles Thomas
9.15-11.0 nelieve Ballroom

2} Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YC
~- transmit this programme6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Morning Songs9.16 Norman Cloutier and his
Orchestra, with Bob Hannon
(vocalist)
9.30 Morning. Star
9.40 Music While You Work
410..0 Health in the Home
40.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: ‘‘The Art of
Selling and Bu

y ined
"hs

10.28 to 10.30 ime signals
40.40 For My Lady: ‘"Trades-
men’s Entrance" ~°

472. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 to 3.30. Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"
4.15 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Miss Beckway’s programme
56.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.40 Discussions for the Forces:
current Problems, Presented
by an A.E.W.S. Discussion
Group
7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Lex MacDonald (baritone),"Sylvia" (Speaks), "The Sea-
men of England’ (Fellows),"Will You Go With Me?’ (Mur-
ray), "The Green-Eyed Dragon"
(Charles)
(A Studio .recital)
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 In the Music Salon: Marek
Weber and his Orchestra15 "The Case of Lady
Toland": A Play by Norman
Edwards, featuring Fay Comp-
ton (BBC production)8.45 Voices in Harmony, fea-
turing William Turner’s Ladies
Choir )8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.45 "To Town on Two
Pianos": Arthur Young and
Reginald Forsythe
10. 0-11.0 U.S.A. programmes,
featuring Dinah Shore11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

FA
WCE ee
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Training
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Marguerite Long (piano) and
Colonne Symphony Orchestra,
Paris, Symphony for Orchestra
and Pianoforte (d’Indy) (On a
French Mountaineer’s Song)
8.25 Madeleine Grey (soprano)
8.30 Philharmonic Orchestra,
"The Flute of Sans

_
Souci"

(Graener)
8.46 H. Schlusnus (baritone)
8.49 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Beecham), ‘‘Festivo"’
(Tempo di Bolero) .(Stbhelius)
(No. 3 of "‘Scenes Historiques’’)
8.57 Lily Geynes (piano), Hun-
garian Dance No. 5 (Brahms)
9. 0 Feuermann (’cello), with
Philadelphia Orchestra, "Sche-lomo" ("Solomon’’) (Bloch)
(Hebrew Rhapsody for ’Cello
and Orchestra)
9.21 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
9.24 Philharmonic Orchestra,"Pesther Waltz’ (Lanner)9.30 Highlights from the operas
10. 0 Light concert
10.30 Close down

LBV Snare)
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm
7.20 ‘Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights
9. 2 "The Miracle of Life,"
starring Thelma Desmond
A Young Fp with aSwing Band, featuring TinyBradshaw in (U.S.A.

programme)
10. 0 Close down

PYeu aa6.30 p.m. Children’s session4 Sports session8,0 Concert session
98. 0 Big Ben Chimes10. 0 Close down

OAH | NAPIERw 750 ke. 395 m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Cow’s Milk
as Food for Uumans"’
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.45 The Four King Sisters
6. 0 ‘Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port
7. O After dinner music
7.16 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Men and Music: "Mr.
Pepy’s Music’: The Story of the
Famous Diarist Who as Also
Father of the British Navy
8.14 "Verse and Style’: A BBC
programme, in which MariaPirelli provides the verse, and
Billy Mayerl the style
8.30 Let’s Dance!
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Prayer
9.30 Music of the Opera: in-
troducing Alexander Kipnis
(U.S.A. programme)
9.42 Music by Hamish MacCunn,
played by the BBC Scottish Or-
chestra, conducted by Ian
Whyte, Overture, "Land of the
Mountain and Flood," "Highland
Memories," "Ship of theFiend"
10. 0 Close down

TOXYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. ‘"McGlusky the Fili-buster’’
7.27 Light music
8. 0 "Showtime" (U.S.A. . pro-gramme)
. Light classical music
8.30 Variety and Vaudeville9. 141 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

i228 GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. Light recitals7.15 ‘Dad and Dave"
7.30 — Evening Star (NelsonEddy"- ise (Len Green)8. Music Lovers’ Hour
9. 2
amnrio Antoinette"915 Swingtime, featuring

"Metronome
All-Star Bands"

10. Close down

Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m.

5
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews9.0 Morning Programme10. 0 For My Lady10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 session
Q Music While You Work
Musical Comedy3.0 Classical Hour

4. 0 Rhythmic Revels4.30 Favourites Old and New
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DONNEWS
6.30 Dinner music, continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. 0 Local news service
7.20 Addington Stock Market
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Nora Cairney
(mezzo-soprano),
"To. the Children" (Rachmani-noff), "Damon" (Stange), ‘‘l
Love’ Thee" (Grieg), "Sweet
Venevie" (Delius)

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Ida Haendl (violinist),
Meditation, "‘Thais" (Massenet)8.4 Reading by O. L. Sim-mance: "The Story of the Bag-
man’s Uncle’ (Dickens)
8.24 SYA Orchestra (Will Hute
chens),
"T) Guarany" Overture (Gomez),Petite Suite de Concert (Cole-
ridge-Taylor)
8.44 Studio Recital by Rex Har-rison (baritone),
"Sun Above Me" (Pergolesi),
"Come, O My Fairest Treasure"
(Gluck), "None But An AchingHeart" (Tchaikovski), "Roam as
I May" (Rosa)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Alexandre Glazounov and
Orchestra,
"The Seasons" Ballet (Glazou-
nov)
10. 6 Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

S\V CHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Melodies That Matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"(first episode)
8.14 Musical Partners
8.30 Variety
8. 0 Arthur Young’s Swingtette,with Stephane Grapelly (BBC
programme)
9.12 Dancing Time
10. 0 Music by Schubert
10.30 Close down

ISYZAR GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Morning music
9.45 "Trekking Down the Years"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 ‘Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1 My
ee Educational session3. Classical Programme

4. ° "Great Expectations"4.15 Variety4.30 Dance music
"Robinson Crusoe"5.30 Dinner music

5.57 "Cappy Ricks"6.10 National Savings announce-ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:Dance-land’s Favourite Melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "The Music of Doom"
8.25 Musical Allsorts
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Leslie Heward String x
estra, " Rakastava " aLover’’) (Sibelius)
9.42 Sydney MacEwan (tenor),"Pleading" (Elgar)9.45 Philadelphia Orchestra (Sto-kowski), Rhapsodie Espagnole
(Ravel) *

10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

as Yh
0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London

s °

ews
9.30 Music wits You Work10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: " NaturalFoods" :

10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Serial:"David Copperfield"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 session
2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Duos, Trios and Quartets3.30 Classical Hour J4.30 Café music
4.45 Children’s session‘5. 0-5.15 Famous Names: Eliza-beth of England |. . ., .»


